
2011 Zombie Apocalypse Run 
Saturday, October 29, 2011 
Lee Farms – Tualatin, Oregon 

 
5K Overall Results 

Place Name                    No.   City          St H Time    Pace   
===== ======================= ===== ============= == = ======= =====  
    1 Siri Dixon                519                  Z   15:23  4:57  
    2 Chris Biehm               532                  Z   15:24  4:58  
    3 Jim Davis                  71 West Linn     OR S   15:48  5:06  
    4 Sarah Or Ly Watkins       472 Vancouver     WA Z   16:17  5:15  
    5 Rick Chandler             370 Gaston        OR Z   16:41  5:22  
    6 Ashlee Harman             122 Tualatin      OR S   16:54  5:27  
    7 Scott Koontz              509                  S   17:03  5:30  
    8 Trevor Maclise            185 Tigard        OR Z   17:09  5:32  
    9 Unknown Runner            543                  S   17:10  5:32  
   10 Deirdre Thompson          367 Portland      OR S   17:32  5:39  
   11 Monique Brown              31 Battlground   WA S   17:42  5:42  
   12 Adrian Bayuajy            500                  Z   18:00  5:48  
   13 Unknown Runner            497                  S   18:10  5:51  
   14 Jeff Lennan               461                  S   18:16  5:53  
   15 Jesse Johnson             150 Portland      OR S   18:19  5:54  
   16 Annette Sturgill          301 Portland      OR S   18:22  5:55  
   17 Jennifer Van Houten       315 Portland      OR S   18:22  5:55  
   18 Sarah Piazza              400 Lake Oswego   OR S   18:26  5:56  
   19 Zach Holoch               473 Sherwood      OR S   18:27  5:57  
   20 Joe Dudman                 79 Portland      OR Z   18:30  5:58  
   21 Divyatei Tummala          463                  Z   18:33  5:58  
   22 Katie Peoples             441 Wilsonville   OR S   18:35  5:59  
   23 Kara Huffman               93 Tualatin      OR S   18:37  6:00  
   24 Brittany Dean              72 Beaverton     OR S   18:40  6:01  
   25 Unknown Runner            537                  S   18:44  6:02  
   26 Sovy Choy                  50 Gresham       OR Z   19:02  6:08  
   27 Ashley Louisiana          492                  S   19:05  6:09  
   28 Kim Houglum               493                  S   19:06  6:09  
   29 Brad Holbrook             439 Newberg       OR S   19:09  6:10  
   30 Kelly Scales              267 Milwaukie     OR S   19:14  6:12  
   31 Justin Donovan            553                  S   19:20  6:14  
   32 Wendy Grant               106 Portland      OR Z   19:22  6:14  
   33 Krista Rongve             258 Lake Stevens  WA Z   19:23  6:15  
   34 Joanne Lafave             161 Vancouver     WA Z   19:31  6:17  
   35 Karyn Woods               535                  S   19:34  6:18  
   36 Unknown Runner            527                  S   19:41  6:20  
   37 Christopher Timmins       308 Beaverton     OR S   19:42  6:21  
   38 Sarah Hammer              116 Portland      OR S   19:47  6:22  
   39 Brent Corning             540                  S   19:51  6:24  
   40 Jennifer Woodall          526                  S   19:54  6:24  
   41 Noah Leonard              173 Portland      OR Z   20:00  6:26  
   42 Jen Seibel                536                  S   20:04  6:28  
   43 Melanie Brown              30 Carlton       OR S   20:13  6:31  
   44 Jonathan Parsons          449 Brush Prairie WA S   20:16  6:32  
   45 Cynthia Sischo            280 Hood River    OR S   20:32  6:37  
   46 Jacqueline Reeves         373 Battle Ground WA S   20:34  6:38  
   47 Nabyl Bennouri             17 Tualatin      OR Z   20:34  6:38  
   48 Jacob Moran               215 Oregon City   OR S   20:37  6:39  
   49 Isaac Moran               214 Oregon City   OR S   20:38  6:39  
   50 Kimberly Cook              62 Oregon City   OR S   20:48  6:42  
   51 Abigail Cook               61 Oregon City   OR S   20:48  6:42  
   52 Matthew Dyer              422 Wilsonville   OR Z   20:49  6:42  
   53 Malachi Seib              275 Tualatin      OR S   20:52  6:43  
   54 Jonathan Hedditch         126 Portland      OR Z   21:02  6:46  
   55 John Frank                 90 McMinnville   OR Z   21:07  6:48  
   56 David Woodsum             343 Portland      OR Z   21:08  6:49  
   57 Tom Birch                  19 Portland      OR Z   21:18  6:52  
   58 Tiffany Langley           460 Wilsonville   OR S   21:34  6:57  
   59 Carl Worth                416 Wilsonville   OR S   21:54  7:03  
   60 Ryan Dillary              542                  S   22:10  7:08  
   61 Aaron Radigan             244 Portland      OR S   22:13  7:09  
   62 Adam Settell              276 McMinnville   OR S   22:18  7:11  
   63 Nathan Howell             138 Longview      WA S   22:20  7:11  
   64 Jalen Koehn               157 Tualatin      OR S   22:24  7:13  
   65 Shannon McKenzie          350 Gresham       OR S   22:27  7:14  
   66 Zac Graham                105 Milwaukie     OR S   22:27  7:14  
   67 Erica Schiess             270 Lake Oswego   OR S   22:28  7:14  
   68 Linda Moon                213 Seattle       WA Z   22:29  7:15  
   69 Derrick McFarland         192 Portland      OR Z   22:34  7:16  
   70 Josef Luedloff            533                  Z   22:37  7:17  
   71 Daniel Catchpole           47 Tigard        OR Z   22:40  7:18  
   72 Lindsey Hartung           501                  S   22:41  7:18  
   73 Hunter Winnen             338 Salem         OR S   22:42  7:19  



   74 Laura Johnson             151 Portland      OR Z   22:46  7:20  
   75 James Pohlman             405 Corvallis     OR S   22:49  7:21  
   76 Peter Bergeron            395 Portland      OR S   22:50  7:21  
   77 Jolina Brandon-Sanche      25 Lafayette     OR S   22:50  7:21  
   78 Ethan Kurtz               160 Sherwood      OR S   22:51  7:22  
   79 Dianne Cromwell           371 Portland      OR S   22:52  7:22  
   80 Hayden Ingram             146 Battle Ground WA S   22:52  7:22  
   81 Keath McKenzie            349 Gresham       OR S   22:56  7:23  
   82 Ryan Stuckey              511                  S   22:57  7:23  
   83 Marc Larson               168 Beaverton     OR Z   23:05  7:26  
   84 David Sunderland          303 Lake Oswego   OR S   23:10  7:28  
   85 Jack Chavez                49 Forest Grove  OR S   23:12  7:28  
   86 Kyle Blackburn            409 Hillsboro     OR Z   23:14  7:29  
   87 Daniel Westling           327 Beaverton     OR S   23:18  7:30  
   88 Tj Beck                   399 Vancouver     WA S   23:19  7:31  
   89 Isabel Leonard            172 Portland      OR S   23:22  7:31  
   90 Levi Sloan                282 Portland      OR Z   23:23  7:32  
   91 Matthew Bentz              18 Portland      OR Z   23:37  7:36  
   92 Sean Ingersoll            144 Beaverton     OR S   23:38  7:37  
   93 Kelly Kinney              534 Vancouver     WA Z   23:40  7:37  
   94 Tony Mitchum              428 Battle Ground WA S   23:45  7:39  
   95 Brian Russ                260 West Linn     OR Z   23:46  7:39  
   96 Ed Tomb                   310 Sherwood      OR S   23:52  7:41  
   97 Dave Lunar                510                  Z   23:57  7:43  
   98 Kimberly Nigro            444 Tualatin      OR S   23:59  7:43  
   99 Valentine Hellman         127 Beaverton     OR S   24:03  7:45  
  100 Alex Mack                 181 Independence  OR S   24:08  7:46  
  101 Rob Findtner               85 Tualatin      OR S   24:10  7:47  
  102 Stephanie Forman          528 Vancouver     WA S   24:12  7:48  
  103 Jeff Tiodemann            506                  Z   24:14  7:48  
  104 Roland Mack               182 Independence  OR S   24:14  7:48  
  105 Alan Whitney              330 Tualatin      OR S   24:15  7:49  
  106 Joshua Barrett             14 Beaverton     OR S   24:15  7:49  
  107 Logan Strohl              393 Beaverton     OR S   24:15  7:49  
  108 Austin Robbins            253 Aumsville     OR S   24:15  7:49  
  109 Benjamin Stannard         291 Portland      OR S   24:16  7:49  
  110 Brian Strohl              394 Beaverton     OR S   24:16  7:49  
  111 Roger David                69 Portland      OR Z   24:18  7:50  
  112 Joanna Evanson            503                  S   24:19  7:50  
  113 Jessica Crawford           65 Portland      OR Z   24:30  7:54  
  114 Rosika Nees               219 Portland      OR Z   24:36  7:55  
  115 Ben Herron                128 Portland      OR Z   24:40  7:57  
  116 James Robinson            254 Portland      OR Z   24:43  7:58  
  117 Katie Cullen               67 Hillsboro     OR S   24:48  7:59  
  118 Tyler Lulich              177 Woodburn      OR S   24:50  8:00  
  119 Shannon Winnen            340 Salem         OR S   24:58  8:02  
  120 Martrese White            329 Portland      OR S   25:02  8:04  
  121 Jaymee Maclise            183 Tigard        OR Z   25:04  8:04  
  122 Leah Robinson             255 Portland      OR Z   25:05  8:05  
  123 Mike Winnen               339 Salem         OR S   25:07  8:05  
  124 Brandon Perard            368 Yacolt        WA S   25:07  8:06  
  125 Chelsea Amato               5 Portland      OR S   25:10  8:06  
  126 Tung Yin                  344 Lake Oswego   OR S   25:12  8:07  
  127 Shelby Livingston         175 Hillsboro     OR Z   25:18  8:09  
  128 Mike McKenzie             195 Battle Ground WA S   25:19  8:09  
  129 Hailey Vial               316 Hillsboro     OR Z   25:20  8:10  
  130 Lauren Russ               261 West Linn     OR S   25:21  8:10  
  131 Alec Kretchun             436 Portland      OR S   25:24  8:11  
  132 Vinny Mahouski            443 Longview      WA S   25:26  8:11  
  133 Darcy Sinaler             521                  S   25:35  8:14  
  134 Amelia Simek              452 Portland      OR S   25:38  8:15  
  135 Teri Smith                284 Tualatin      OR S   25:39  8:16  
  136 Rosalba Goffena            99 Lake Oswego   OR S   25:46  8:18  
  137 Scott Dyer                424 Wilsonville   OR Z   25:48  8:18  
  138 Robert Wesel              326 Hillsboro     OR Z   25:52  8:20  
  139 Beau Lintner              174 Tigard        OR S   25:53  8:20  
  140 Chris Newcombe            221 Durham        OR S   25:54  8:20  
  141 Taylor Scott              454 Tualatin      OR S   25:54  8:21  
  142 Barbara Fletcher          406 Portland      OR Z   25:57  8:22  
  143 Geoffrey Horner           137 Tualatin      OR S   25:58  8:22  
  144 Rick Petry                530                  Z   26:02  8:23  
  145 Robert Struthers          414 Portland      OR S   26:08  8:25  
  146 Mylie Lyon                465                  Z   26:13  8:27  
  147 Marlyse McKenzie          194 Battle Ground WA S   26:21  8:29  
  148 Jesse Burros               41 Portland      OR Z   26:24  8:30  
  149 Eric Brown                408 Camas         WA S   26:26  8:31  
  150 Roger Gray                353 Clackamas     OR S   26:48  8:38  
  151 Emily Harvey              123 Salem         OR S   26:50  8:39  
  152 Jim Snyder                285 Portland      OR S   26:51  8:39  
  153 Josh Guice                113 West Linn     OR S   27:07  8:44  
  154 Katelyn Freund            538 Portland      OR S   27:08  8:44  
  155 Emily Southworth-Gis      288 Oregon City   OR S   27:11  8:45  
  156 Charles Rush              259 Portland      OR S   27:12  8:46  



  157 Acacia Calkins             42 Woodburn      OR Z   27:15  8:46  
  158 Melissa Trees             312 Happy Vally   OR S   27:15  8:47  
  159 Pagey Scheytt             269 West Linn     OR S   27:16  8:47  
  160 Heather Patterson         388 Yacolt        WA S   27:17  8:47  
  161 William Mendyk            203 Portland      OR S   27:23  8:49  
  162 Robert Russell            262 Vancouver     WA S   27:24  8:49  
  163 Katherine Sipe            514                  S   27:25  8:50  
  164 Glenn Fisher               87 Salem         OR S   27:28  8:51  
  165 Christopher Cirino         52 Sherwood      OR S   27:30  8:52  
  166 Nancy Maclise             184 Tigard        OR Z   27:32  8:52  
  167 Paula Mendonsa            202 Newberg       OR S   27:35  8:53  
  168 Jody Alar                   2 Tigard        OR S   27:46  8:56  
  169 Brian Bauman               15 Beaverton     OR S   27:51  8:58  
  170 Bethanne Whalen           513 Hood River    OR S   27:55  8:59  
  171 Julian Medinger           200 Forest Grove  OR S   27:56  9:00  
  172 Pauline Steiner           295 Portland      OR S   28:05  9:03  
  173 Crystal Thurmond          307 Portland      OR S   28:05  9:03  
  174 Unknown Runner            498                  S   28:05  9:03  
  175 Unknown Runner            499                  S   28:06  9:03  
  176 Sean Lane                 162 Portland      OR Z   28:20  9:08  
  177 Diane Cass                 45 Portland      OR Z   28:23  9:09  
  178 Ellen McMillan            197 West Linn     OR S   28:23  9:09  
  179 Nathan Cullen             456                  Z   28:26  9:09  
  180 Jordan Westling           328 Beaverton     OR Z   28:27  9:10  
  181 Valarie Bradley            24 Tigard        OR S   28:29  9:10  
  182 Mark Fink                  86 Beaverton     OR S   28:32  9:11  
  183 Alicia Selander           359 Salem         OR Z   28:33  9:12  
  184 Amber Williams            334 Portland      OR S   28:35  9:12  
  185 Andrea Zottola            346 Milwaukie     OR S   28:36  9:13  
  186 Shannon Sumrall           302 West Linn     OR S   28:37  9:13  
  187 Kerri Shockley            278 West Linn     OR S   28:37  9:13  
  188 Mandy Dickson              77 Tualatin      OR S   28:38  9:13  
  189 Paul Hartwig              505                  S   28:39  9:13  
  190 Jacob Dyer                421 Wilsonville   OR S   28:41  9:14  
  191 Chad Stannard             292 Portland      OR Z   28:41  9:14  
  192 Tad Dunning               504                  S   28:43  9:15  
  193 Maryann Burns              40 Tualatin      OR S   28:44  9:15  
  194 Lisa Mitton               212 Tualatin      OR S   28:46  9:16  
  195 Jeff Mendenhall           366 Portland      OR Z   28:52  9:18  
  196 Nick Stroud               300 Albany        OR S   28:53  9:18  
  197 Allison Boomer             22 Salem         OR S   29:04  9:22  
  198 Nikki Meyer               205 Rexford       MO S   29:05  9:22  
  199 Eileen Kuffner            159 Portland      OR S   29:11  9:24  
  200 Shellie Boutwell           23 Lake Oswego   OR S   29:13  9:25  
  201 Lynn Harkins              120 Lake Oswego   OR S   29:14  9:25  
  202 Spencer Porter            241 Corvallis     OR Z   29:16  9:26  
  203 Michelle Schnabel         272 Tigard        OR S   29:16  9:26  
  204 Rebecca Dubois             78 Vancouver     WA S   29:19  9:26  
  205 Reagan Lyon               464                  Z   29:24  9:28  
  206 Jen Hatch                 124 Dallas        OR S   29:27  9:29  
  207 Brandee Barnes             13 Vancouver     WA S   29:28  9:30  
  208 Katie Nelson              516                  S   29:31  9:30  
  209 Dustin Williams           336 Portland      OR S   29:32  9:31  
  210 Deann Dyer                423 Wilsonville   OR S   29:35  9:32  
  211 Beverly Louthan           524 Oregon City   OR S   29:37  9:32  
  212 Denise Bonds              356 Kelso         WA S   29:39  9:33  
  213 Ashley Campbell           523 Portland      OR S   29:42  9:34  
  214 Endre Richards            529                  S   29:44  9:35  
  215 Cecil Reniche-Smith       248 Portland      OR Z   29:47  9:36  
  216 Eric Moss                 362 Yacolt        WA S   29:48  9:36  
  217 Sarah Demary               73 Portland      OR S   30:09  9:43  
  218 Lisa Sinaler              520                  S   30:10  9:43  
  219 Jill Oien                 381 Wilsonville   OR S   30:14  9:44  
  220 Brandon Schoessler        273 Portland      OR S   30:14  9:44  
  221 Levi Toebe                440 Springfield   OR S   30:15  9:45  
  222 Josh Nelson               517                  S   30:16  9:45  
  223 Lynda Baer                 10 Salem         OR S   30:18  9:46  
  224 Lynne Fitzsimmons         380 Portland      OR Z   30:19  9:46  
  225 Paula Calvert              43 Portland      OR S   30:19  9:46  
  226 Catherine Chandler        369 Gaston        OR Z   30:20  9:46  
  227 Melissa Standefer         290 Vancouver     WA S   30:20  9:46  
  228 Tiffanie Roberts          515                  S   30:22  9:47  
  229 Whitney Lundy             180 Salem         OR S   30:22  9:47  
  230 Veronica Gentle            95 Salem         OR Z   30:27  9:49  
  231 Sarah Lander              404 Milwaukie     OR Z   30:33  9:50  
  232 Stacy Worth               415 Wilsonville   OR Z   30:35  9:51  
  233 Dawn Murai                218 West Linn     OR S   30:36  9:51  
  234 Karin Hawk                125 West Linn     OR S   30:36  9:51  
  235 Katie Lowell              386 Gresham       OR S   30:38  9:52  
  236 Susan Otcenas             228 Hillsboro     OR S   30:44  9:54  
  237 Helen Philpot             239 Canby         OR S   30:44  9:54  
  238 Ben Rongve                257 Lake Stevens  WA Z   30:49  9:55  
  239 Amy Williams              335 Salem         OR S   31:02 10:00  



  240 Jessica Classen            55 Portland      OR S   31:19 10:05  
  241 Rodney Classen             56 Portland      OR S   31:21 10:06  
  242 Jane Endacott              81 Portland      OR Z   31:22 10:06  
  243 Shannon McFadden-Sulli    531                  Z   31:23 10:07  
  244 Devon Gray                107 Corvallis     OR Z   31:29 10:08  
  245 Bex Wankowicz             318 Welches       OR S   31:50 10:15  
  246 Jonithan Funkhouser        91 Lake Oswego   OR Z   31:51 10:15  
  247 Laura Moyer               354 Sandy         OR S   31:51 10:15  
  248 Suzanne Potts             242 Hillsboro     OR Z   31:55 10:17  
  249 Chris Kozma               158 Milwaukie     OR S   31:55 10:17  
  250 Ashley Campbell           466 Portland      OR S   31:57 10:17  
  251 Michael Ibach             142 Happy Vally   OR S   31:59 10:18  
  252 Stanley McLenna           434 Hillsboro     OR Z   32:04 10:20  
  253 Chirona Silverstein       279 Portland      OR Z   32:06 10:20  
  254 Sarah Anderson              6 Vancouver     WA S   32:06 10:20  
  255 Shayne Rakes              245 Gresham       OR S   32:07 10:21  
  256 Jennifer Minetree         210 Beaverton     OR S   32:07 10:21  
  257 Olivia Wilson             337 Portland      OR S   32:12 10:22  
  258 Taylor Phelps             234 Beaverton     OR S   32:13 10:22  
  259 Tonya Gilgen               96 Happy Vally   OR S   32:24 10:26  
  260 Andrew Brown               28 Vancouver     WA S   32:26 10:27  
  261 Karen Phifer              237 Sherwood      OR Z   32:38 10:31  
  262 Jenn Isfan                407 Portland      OR S   32:38 10:31  
  263 Andrea Cosley             518                  S   32:47 10:33  
  264 Melinda Guice             114 West Linn     OR S   32:50 10:34  
  265 Jackie Saldivar           265 Oregon City   OR S   32:53 10:35  
  266 Erick Gonzalez            101 Beaverton     OR S   32:54 10:36  
  267 Sarah Gonzalez            102 Portland      OR S   32:57 10:37  
  268 Dan McMillan              196 West Linn     OR S   32:57 10:37  
  269 Kelley Van Hook           314 Salem         OR S   33:06 10:40  
  270 Heather Burden             37 West Linn     OR S   33:16 10:43  
  271 Michelle Ingle            145 West Linn     OR S   33:16 10:43  
  272 Randall Bratton            26 Metuchen      NJ S   33:46 10:52  
  273 Kat Edington               80 Vancouver     WA S   33:46 10:53  
  274 Brittany Armstrong          9 Salem         OR S   33:48 10:53  
  275 Bonnie Rivers             252 Salem         OR S   33:51 10:54  
  276 Leah Kimura               442 Vancouver     WA S   33:58 10:56  
  277 Colin Rexing              250 Beaverton     OR S   34:04 10:58  
  278 Rachel Cullen              68 Aloha         OR S   34:05 10:58  
  279 Jasper Wong               342 Beaverton     OR S   34:06 10:59  
  280 Omar Fernandez             84 Hillsboro     OR Z   34:09 11:00  
  281 Tracy Turpen              313 Portland      OR S   34:12 11:01  
  282 Megan Melson              201 Wilsonville   OR Z   34:15 11:02  
  283 Cari Compton               60 Wilsonville   OR Z   34:15 11:02  
  284 Micki Moss                361 Yacolt        WA S   34:19 11:03  
  285 Katie Mathews             189 Lake Oswego   OR S   34:19 11:03  
  286 Maureen Palaoro           231 Oregon City   OR S   34:31 11:07  
  287 Laura Holoch              433 Sherwood      OR S   34:33 11:08  
  288 Debbie Williams           352 Newberg       OR S   34:35 11:08  
  289 Kevin Schmitt             364 Portland      OR S   34:49 11:13  
  290 Abby Desanchez             74 Oregon City   OR S   35:05 11:18  
  291 Kearsten Morgan           216 Milwaukie     OR S   35:08 11:19  
  292 Shianne Davis-Chairet     445 Molalla       OR Z   35:10 11:20  
  293 Tami Smith                283 Tualatin      OR S   35:15 11:21  
  294 Krispin Chairet           446 Molalla       OR Z   35:15 11:21  
  295 Beth Lundgreen            179 Tigard        OR Z   35:15 11:21  
  296 Caterina Stroud           299 Albany        OR S   35:23 11:24  
  297 Abigail Carroll            44 Tillamook     OR S   35:33 11:27  
  298 Kristi Govertson          104 Portland      OR S   35:35 11:28  
  299 Kaley Weaver              320 Vancouver     WA Z   35:44 11:30  
  300 Rayna Notareschi          225 Vancouver     WA Z   35:46 11:31  
  301 Patrick James             412 Lake Oswego   OR S   36:04 11:37  
  302 Christy Cummins           413 Lake Oswego   OR S   36:07 11:38  
  303 Samantha Ross             365 Salem         OR S   36:08 11:38  
  304 Amanda Parulski           232 Gladstone     OR Z   36:15 11:40  
  305 Dawnell Meyer             207 Tualatin      OR Z   36:15 11:40  
  306 Lauren Goss               103 Lake Oswego   OR Z   36:18 11:41  
  307 Andrew Neill              220 Marylhurst    OR Z   36:18 11:41  
  308 Tricia Shipley            277 Vancouver     WA Z   36:30 11:45  
  309 Stacey Wismer             341 Tualatin      OR S   37:19 12:01  
  310 Karlie Way                319 Tigard        OR S   37:20 12:01  
  311 Vanessa Baez Warren        11 Wilsonville   OR Z   37:34 12:06  
  312 Eric Rutherford           263 Salem         OR S   37:49 12:11  
  313 Mary Lucier               176 Portland      OR Z   37:51 12:11  
  314 Mari Martinez             187 Salem         OR S   37:58 12:14  
  315 Cara Kangas               152 Vancouver     WA S   38:25 12:22  
  316 Terrie Cowles              64 Lake Oswego   OR S   38:52 12:31  
  317 Tina Kelley               153 McMinnville   OR S   39:05 12:35  
  318 Kelly Welch               323 Portland      OR S   39:31 12:43  
  319 Gerald Nichols            224 Happy Valley  OR Z   39:33 12:44  
  320 Chris Richter             251 Lake Oswego   OR S   39:41 12:47  
  321 Denyce Weiler             321 Portland      OR S   41:42 13:26  
  322 Whitney Crowson            66 Albany        OR S   42:40 13:44  



  323 Wendy Hopkins             376 Troutdale     OR S   43:14 13:55  
  324 Ayn Kellogg               154 Salem         OR S   43:20 13:57  
  325 Shawn Hammond             117 Portland      OR S   43:21 13:57  
  326 Katrina Charfauros         48 Wilsonville   OR Z   47:06 15:10  
  327 Alexis Lee                171 Canby         OR Z   47:07 15:10  
  328 Jenni McCrane             411 Salem         OR Z   47:07 15:10  

 
5K Results – Survivors Only 

Place Name                    No.   City          St H Time    Pace   
===== ======================= ===== ============= == = ======= =====  
    1 Jim Davis                  71 West Linn     OR S   15:48  5:06  
    2 Ashlee Harman             122 Tualatin      OR S   16:54  5:27  
    3 Scott Koontz              509                  S   17:03  5:30  
    4 Unknown Runner            543                  S   17:10  5:32  
    5 Deirdre Thompson          367 Portland      OR S   17:32  5:39  
    6 Monique Brown              31 Battlground   WA S   17:42  5:42  
    7 Unknown Runner            497                  S   18:10  5:51  
    8 Jeff Lennan               461                  S   18:16  5:53  
    9 Jesse Johnson             150 Portland      OR S   18:19  5:54  
   10 Annette Sturgill          301 Portland      OR S   18:22  5:55  
   11 Jennifer Van Houten       315 Portland      OR S   18:22  5:55  
   12 Sarah Piazza              400 Lake Oswego   OR S   18:26  5:56  
   13 Zach Holoch               473 Sherwood      OR S   18:27  5:57  
   14 Katie Peoples             441 Wilsonville   OR S   18:35  5:59  
   15 Kara Huffman               93 Tualatin      OR S   18:37  6:00  
   16 Brittany Dean              72 Beaverton     OR S   18:40  6:01  
   17 Unknown Runner            537                  S   18:44  6:02  
   18 Ashley Louisiana          492                  S   19:05  6:09  
   19 Kim Houglum               493                  S   19:06  6:09  
   20 Brad Holbrook             439 Newberg       OR S   19:09  6:10  
   21 Kelly Scales              267 Milwaukie     OR S   19:14  6:12  
   22 Justin Donovan            553                  S   19:20  6:14  
   23 Karyn Woods               535                  S   19:34  6:18  
   24 Unknown Runner            527                  S   19:41  6:20  
   25 Christopher Timmins       308 Beaverton     OR S   19:42  6:21  
   26 Sarah Hammer              116 Portland      OR S   19:47  6:22  
   27 Brent Corning             540                  S   19:51  6:24  
   28 Jennifer Woodall          526                  S   19:54  6:24  
   29 Jen Seibel                536                  S   20:04  6:28  
   30 Melanie Brown              30 Carlton       OR S   20:13  6:31  
   31 Jonathan Parsons          449 Brush Prairie WA S   20:16  6:32  
   32 Cynthia Sischo            280 Hood River    OR S   20:32  6:37  
   33 Jacqueline Reeves         373 Battle Ground WA S   20:34  6:38  
   34 Jacob Moran               215 Oregon City   OR S   20:37  6:39  
   35 Isaac Moran               214 Oregon City   OR S   20:38  6:39  
   36 Kimberly Cook              62 Oregon City   OR S   20:48  6:42  
   37 Abigail Cook               61 Oregon City   OR S   20:48  6:42  
   38 Malachi Seib              275 Tualatin      OR S   20:52  6:43  
   39 Tiffany Langley           460 Wilsonville   OR S   21:34  6:57  
   40 Carl Worth                416 Wilsonville   OR S   21:54  7:03  
   41 Ryan Dillary              542                  S   22:10  7:08  
   42 Aaron Radigan             244 Portland      OR S   22:13  7:09  
   43 Adam Settell              276 McMinnville   OR S   22:18  7:11  
   44 Nathan Howell             138 Longview      WA S   22:20  7:11  
   45 Jalen Koehn               157 Tualatin      OR S   22:24  7:13  
   46 Shannon McKenzie          350 Gresham       OR S   22:27  7:14  
   47 Zac Graham                105 Milwaukie     OR S   22:27  7:14  
   48 Erica Schiess             270 Lake Oswego   OR S   22:28  7:14  
   49 Lindsey Hartung           501                  S   22:41  7:18  
   50 Hunter Winnen             338 Salem         OR S   22:42  7:19  
   51 James Pohlman             405 Corvallis     OR S   22:49  7:21  
   52 Peter Bergeron            395 Portland      OR S   22:50  7:21  
   53 Jolina Brandon-Sanche      25 Lafayette     OR S   22:50  7:21  
   54 Ethan Kurtz               160 Sherwood      OR S   22:51  7:22  
   55 Dianne Cromwell           371 Portland      OR S   22:52  7:22  
   56 Hayden Ingram             146 Battle Ground WA S   22:52  7:22  
   57 Keath McKenzie            349 Gresham       OR S   22:56  7:23  
   58 Ryan Stuckey              511                  S   22:57  7:23  
   59 David Sunderland          303 Lake Oswego   OR S   23:10  7:28  
   60 Jack Chavez                49 Forest Grove  OR S   23:12  7:28  
   61 Daniel Westling           327 Beaverton     OR S   23:18  7:30  
   62 Tj Beck                   399 Vancouver     WA S   23:19  7:31  
   63 Isabel Leonard            172 Portland      OR S   23:22  7:31  
   64 Sean Ingersoll            144 Beaverton     OR S   23:38  7:37  
   65 Tony Mitchum              428 Battle Ground WA S   23:45  7:39  
   66 Ed Tomb                   310 Sherwood      OR S   23:52  7:41  
   67 Kimberly Nigro            444 Tualatin      OR S   23:59  7:43  
   68 Valentine Hellman         127 Beaverton     OR S   24:03  7:45  
   69 Alex Mack                 181 Independence  OR S   24:08  7:46  
   70 Rob Findtner               85 Tualatin      OR S   24:10  7:47  
   71 Stephanie Forman          528 Vancouver     WA S   24:12  7:48  
   72 Roland Mack               182 Independence  OR S   24:14  7:48  



   73 Alan Whitney              330 Tualatin      OR S   24:15  7:49  
   74 Joshua Barrett             14 Beaverton     OR S   24:15  7:49  
   75 Logan Strohl              393 Beaverton     OR S   24:15  7:49  
   76 Austin Robbins            253 Aumsville     OR S   24:15  7:49  
   77 Benjamin Stannard         291 Portland      OR S   24:16  7:49  
   78 Brian Strohl              394 Beaverton     OR S   24:16  7:49  
   79 Joanna Evanson            503                  S   24:19  7:50  
   80 Katie Cullen               67 Hillsboro     OR S   24:48  7:59  
   81 Tyler Lulich              177 Woodburn      OR S   24:50  8:00  
   82 Shannon Winnen            340 Salem         OR S   24:58  8:02  
   83 Martrese White            329 Portland      OR S   25:02  8:04  
   84 Mike Winnen               339 Salem         OR S   25:07  8:05  
   85 Brandon Perard            368 Yacolt        WA S   25:07  8:06  
   86 Chelsea Amato               5 Portland      OR S   25:10  8:06  
   87 Tung Yin                  344 Lake Oswego   OR S   25:12  8:07  
   88 Mike McKenzie             195 Battle Ground WA S   25:19  8:09  
   89 Lauren Russ               261 West Linn     OR S   25:21  8:10  
   90 Alec Kretchun             436 Portland      OR S   25:24  8:11  
   91 Vinny Mahouski            443 Longview      WA S   25:26  8:11  
   92 Darcy Sinaler             521                  S   25:35  8:14  
   93 Amelia Simek              452 Portland      OR S   25:38  8:15  
   94 Teri Smith                284 Tualatin      OR S   25:39  8:16  
   95 Rosalba Goffena            99 Lake Oswego   OR S   25:46  8:18  
   96 Beau Lintner              174 Tigard        OR S   25:53  8:20  
   97 Chris Newcombe            221 Durham        OR S   25:54  8:20  
   98 Taylor Scott              454 Tualatin      OR S   25:54  8:21  
   99 Geoffrey Horner           137 Tualatin      OR S   25:58  8:22  
  100 Robert Struthers          414 Portland      OR S   26:08  8:25  
  101 Marlyse McKenzie          194 Battle Ground WA S   26:21  8:29  
  102 Eric Brown                408 Camas         WA S   26:26  8:31  
  103 Roger Gray                353 Clackamas     OR S   26:48  8:38  
  104 Emily Harvey              123 Salem         OR S   26:50  8:39  
  105 Jim Snyder                285 Portland      OR S   26:51  8:39  
  106 Josh Guice                113 West Linn     OR S   27:07  8:44  
  107 Katelyn Freund            538 Portland      OR S   27:08  8:44  
  108 Emily Southworth-Gis      288 Oregon City   OR S   27:11  8:45  
  109 Charles Rush              259 Portland      OR S   27:12  8:46  
  110 Melissa Trees             312 Happy Vally   OR S   27:15  8:47  
  111 Pagey Scheytt             269 West Linn     OR S   27:16  8:47  
  112 Heather Patterson         388 Yacolt        WA S   27:17  8:47  
  113 William Mendyk            203 Portland      OR S   27:23  8:49  
  114 Robert Russell            262 Vancouver     WA S   27:24  8:49  
  115 Katherine Sipe            514                  S   27:25  8:50  
  116 Glenn Fisher               87 Salem         OR S   27:28  8:51  
  117 Christopher Cirino         52 Sherwood      OR S   27:30  8:52  
  118 Paula Mendonsa            202 Newberg       OR S   27:35  8:53  
  119 Jody Alar                   2 Tigard        OR S   27:46  8:56  
  120 Brian Bauman               15 Beaverton     OR S   27:51  8:58  
  121 Bethanne Whalen           513 Hood River    OR S   27:55  8:59  
  122 Julian Medinger           200 Forest Grove  OR S   27:56  9:00  
  123 Pauline Steiner           295 Portland      OR S   28:05  9:03  
  124 Crystal Thurmond          307 Portland      OR S   28:05  9:03  
  125 Unknown Runner            498                  S   28:05  9:03  
  126 Unknown Runner            499                  S   28:06  9:03  
  127 Ellen McMillan            197 West Linn     OR S   28:23  9:09  
  128 Valarie Bradley            24 Tigard        OR S   28:29  9:10  
  129 Mark Fink                  86 Beaverton     OR S   28:32  9:11  
  130 Amber Williams            334 Portland      OR S   28:35  9:12  
  131 Andrea Zottola            346 Milwaukie     OR S   28:36  9:13  
  132 Shannon Sumrall           302 West Linn     OR S   28:37  9:13  
  133 Kerri Shockley            278 West Linn     OR S   28:37  9:13  
  134 Mandy Dickson              77 Tualatin      OR S   28:38  9:13  
  135 Paul Hartwig              505                  S   28:39  9:13  
  136 Jacob Dyer                421 Wilsonville   OR S   28:41  9:14  
  137 Tad Dunning               504                  S   28:43  9:15  
  138 Maryann Burns              40 Tualatin      OR S   28:44  9:15  
  139 Lisa Mitton               212 Tualatin      OR S   28:46  9:16  
  140 Nick Stroud               300 Albany        OR S   28:53  9:18  
  141 Allison Boomer             22 Salem         OR S   29:04  9:22  
  142 Nikki Meyer               205 Rexford       MO S   29:05  9:22  
  143 Eileen Kuffner            159 Portland      OR S   29:11  9:24  
  144 Shellie Boutwell           23 Lake Oswego   OR S   29:13  9:25  
  145 Lynn Harkins              120 Lake Oswego   OR S   29:14  9:25  
  146 Michelle Schnabel         272 Tigard        OR S   29:16  9:26  
  147 Rebecca Dubois             78 Vancouver     WA S   29:19  9:26  
  148 Jen Hatch                 124 Dallas        OR S   29:27  9:29  
  149 Brandee Barnes             13 Vancouver     WA S   29:28  9:30  
  150 Katie Nelson              516                  S   29:31  9:30  
  151 Dustin Williams           336 Portland      OR S   29:32  9:31  
  152 Deann Dyer                423 Wilsonville   OR S   29:35  9:32  
  153 Beverly Louthan           524 Oregon City   OR S   29:37  9:32  
  154 Denise Bonds              356 Kelso         WA S   29:39  9:33  
  155 Ashley Campbell           523 Portland      OR S   29:42  9:34  



  156 Endre Richards            529                  S   29:44  9:35  
  157 Eric Moss                 362 Yacolt        WA S   29:48  9:36  
  158 Sarah Demary               73 Portland      OR S   30:09  9:43  
  159 Lisa Sinaler              520                  S   30:10  9:43  
  160 Jill Oien                 381 Wilsonville   OR S   30:14  9:44  
  161 Brandon Schoessler        273 Portland      OR S   30:14  9:44  
  162 Levi Toebe                440 Springfield   OR S   30:15  9:45  
  163 Josh Nelson               517                  S   30:16  9:45  
  164 Lynda Baer                 10 Salem         OR S   30:18  9:46  
  165 Paula Calvert              43 Portland      OR S   30:19  9:46  
  166 Melissa Standefer         290 Vancouver     WA S   30:20  9:46  
  167 Tiffanie Roberts          515                  S   30:22  9:47  
  168 Whitney Lundy             180 Salem         OR S   30:22  9:47  
  169 Dawn Murai                218 West Linn     OR S   30:36  9:51  
  170 Karin Hawk                125 West Linn     OR S   30:36  9:51  
  171 Katie Lowell              386 Gresham       OR S   30:38  9:52  
  172 Susan Otcenas             228 Hillsboro     OR S   30:44  9:54  
  173 Helen Philpot             239 Canby         OR S   30:44  9:54  
  174 Amy Williams              335 Salem         OR S   31:02 10:00  
  175 Jessica Classen            55 Portland      OR S   31:19 10:05  
  176 Rodney Classen             56 Portland      OR S   31:21 10:06  
  177 Bex Wankowicz             318 Welches       OR S   31:50 10:15  
  178 Laura Moyer               354 Sandy         OR S   31:51 10:15  
  179 Chris Kozma               158 Milwaukie     OR S   31:55 10:17  
  180 Ashley Campbell           466 Portland      OR S   31:57 10:17  
  181 Michael Ibach             142 Happy Vally   OR S   31:59 10:18  
  182 Sarah Anderson              6 Vancouver     WA S   32:06 10:20  
  183 Shayne Rakes              245 Gresham       OR S   32:07 10:21  
  184 Jennifer Minetree         210 Beaverton     OR S   32:07 10:21  
  185 Olivia Wilson             337 Portland      OR S   32:12 10:22  
  186 Taylor Phelps             234 Beaverton     OR S   32:13 10:22  
  187 Tonya Gilgen               96 Happy Vally   OR S   32:24 10:26  
  188 Andrew Brown               28 Vancouver     WA S   32:26 10:27  
  189 Jenn Isfan                407 Portland      OR S   32:38 10:31  
  190 Andrea Cosley             518                  S   32:47 10:33  
  191 Melinda Guice             114 West Linn     OR S   32:50 10:34  
  192 Jackie Saldivar           265 Oregon City   OR S   32:53 10:35  
  193 Erick Gonzalez            101 Beaverton     OR S   32:54 10:36  
  194 Sarah Gonzalez            102 Portland      OR S   32:57 10:37  
  195 Dan McMillan              196 West Linn     OR S   32:57 10:37  
  196 Kelley Van Hook           314 Salem         OR S   33:06 10:40  
  197 Heather Burden             37 West Linn     OR S   33:16 10:43  
  198 Michelle Ingle            145 West Linn     OR S   33:16 10:43  
  199 Randall Bratton            26 Metuchen      NJ S   33:46 10:52  
  200 Kat Edington               80 Vancouver     WA S   33:46 10:53  
  201 Brittany Armstrong          9 Salem         OR S   33:48 10:53  
  202 Bonnie Rivers             252 Salem         OR S   33:51 10:54  
  203 Leah Kimura               442 Vancouver     WA S   33:58 10:56  
  204 Colin Rexing              250 Beaverton     OR S   34:04 10:58  
  205 Rachel Cullen              68 Aloha         OR S   34:05 10:58  
  206 Jasper Wong               342 Beaverton     OR S   34:06 10:59  
  207 Tracy Turpen              313 Portland      OR S   34:12 11:01  
  208 Micki Moss                361 Yacolt        WA S   34:19 11:03  
  209 Katie Mathews             189 Lake Oswego   OR S   34:19 11:03  
  210 Maureen Palaoro           231 Oregon City   OR S   34:31 11:07  
  211 Laura Holoch              433 Sherwood      OR S   34:33 11:08  
  212 Debbie Williams           352 Newberg       OR S   34:35 11:08  
  213 Kevin Schmitt             364 Portland      OR S   34:49 11:13  
  214 Abby Desanchez             74 Oregon City   OR S   35:05 11:18  
  215 Kearsten Morgan           216 Milwaukie     OR S   35:08 11:19  
  216 Tami Smith                283 Tualatin      OR S   35:15 11:21  
  217 Caterina Stroud           299 Albany        OR S   35:23 11:24  
  218 Abigail Carroll            44 Tillamook     OR S   35:33 11:27  
  219 Kristi Govertson          104 Portland      OR S   35:35 11:28  
  220 Patrick James             412 Lake Oswego   OR S   36:04 11:37  
  221 Christy Cummins           413 Lake Oswego   OR S   36:07 11:38  
  222 Samantha Ross             365 Salem         OR S   36:08 11:38  
  223 Stacey Wismer             341 Tualatin      OR S   37:19 12:01  
  224 Karlie Way                319 Tigard        OR S   37:20 12:01  
  225 Eric Rutherford           263 Salem         OR S   37:49 12:11  
  226 Mari Martinez             187 Salem         OR S   37:58 12:14  
  227 Cara Kangas               152 Vancouver     WA S   38:25 12:22  
  228 Terrie Cowles              64 Lake Oswego   OR S   38:52 12:31  
  229 Tina Kelley               153 McMinnville   OR S   39:05 12:35  
  230 Kelly Welch               323 Portland      OR S   39:31 12:43  
  231 Chris Richter             251 Lake Oswego   OR S   39:41 12:47  
  232 Denyce Weiler             321 Portland      OR S   41:42 13:26  
  233 Whitney Crowson            66 Albany        OR S   42:40 13:44  
  234 Wendy Hopkins             376 Troutdale     OR S   43:14 13:55  
  235 Ayn Kellogg               154 Salem         OR S   43:20 13:57  
  236 Shawn Hammond             117 Portland      OR S   43:21 13:57  

 



5K Results – Zombies Only 
Place Name                    No.   City          St H Time    Pace   
===== ======================= ===== ============= == = ======= =====  
    1 Siri Dixon                519                  Z   15:23  4:57  
    2 Chris Biehm               532                  Z   15:24  4:58  
    3 Sarah Or Ly Watkins       472 Vancouver     WA Z   16:17  5:15  
    4 Rick Chandler             370 Gaston        OR Z   16:41  5:22  
    5 Trevor Maclise            185 Tigard        OR Z   17:09  5:32  
    6 Adrian Bayuajy            500                  Z   18:00  5:48  
    7 Joe Dudman                 79 Portland      OR Z   18:30  5:58  
    8 Divyatei Tummala          463                  Z   18:33  5:58  
    9 Sovy Choy                  50 Gresham       OR Z   19:02  6:08  
   10 Wendy Grant               106 Portland      OR Z   19:22  6:14  
   11 Krista Rongve             258 Lake Stevens  WA Z   19:23  6:15  
   12 Joanne Lafave             161 Vancouver     WA Z   19:31  6:17  
   13 Noah Leonard              173 Portland      OR Z   20:00  6:26  
   14 Nabyl Bennouri             17 Tualatin      OR Z   20:34  6:38  
   15 Matthew Dyer              422 Wilsonville   OR Z   20:49  6:42  
   16 Jonathan Hedditch         126 Portland      OR Z   21:02  6:46  
   17 John Frank                 90 McMinnville   OR Z   21:07  6:48  
   18 David Woodsum             343 Portland      OR Z   21:08  6:49  
   19 Tom Birch                  19 Portland      OR Z   21:18  6:52  
   20 Linda Moon                213 Seattle       WA Z   22:29  7:15  
   21 Derrick McFarland         192 Portland      OR Z   22:34  7:16  
   22 Josef Luedloff            533                  Z   22:37  7:17  
   23 Daniel Catchpole           47 Tigard        OR Z   22:40  7:18  
   24 Laura Johnson             151 Portland      OR Z   22:46  7:20  
   25 Marc Larson               168 Beaverton     OR Z   23:05  7:26  
   26 Kyle Blackburn            409 Hillsboro     OR Z   23:14  7:29  
   27 Levi Sloan                282 Portland      OR Z   23:23  7:32  
   28 Matthew Bentz              18 Portland      OR Z   23:37  7:36  
   29 Kelly Kinney              534 Vancouver     WA Z   23:40  7:37  
   30 Brian Russ                260 West Linn     OR Z   23:46  7:39  
   31 Dave Lunar                510                  Z   23:57  7:43  
   32 Jeff Tiodemann            506                  Z   24:14  7:48  
   33 Roger David                69 Portland      OR Z   24:18  7:50  
   34 Jessica Crawford           65 Portland      OR Z   24:30  7:54  
   35 Rosika Nees               219 Portland      OR Z   24:36  7:55  
   36 Ben Herron                128 Portland      OR Z   24:40  7:57  
   37 James Robinson            254 Portland      OR Z   24:43  7:58  
   38 Jaymee Maclise            183 Tigard        OR Z   25:04  8:04  
   39 Leah Robinson             255 Portland      OR Z   25:05  8:05  
   40 Shelby Livingston         175 Hillsboro     OR Z   25:18  8:09  
   41 Hailey Vial               316 Hillsboro     OR Z   25:20  8:10  
   42 Scott Dyer                424 Wilsonville   OR Z   25:48  8:18  
   43 Robert Wesel              326 Hillsboro     OR Z   25:52  8:20  
   44 Barbara Fletcher          406 Portland      OR Z   25:57  8:22  
   45 Rick Petry                530                  Z   26:02  8:23  
   46 Mylie Lyon                465                  Z   26:13  8:27  
   47 Jesse Burros               41 Portland      OR Z   26:24  8:30  
   48 Acacia Calkins             42 Woodburn      OR Z   27:15  8:46  
   49 Nancy Maclise             184 Tigard        OR Z   27:32  8:52  
   50 Sean Lane                 162 Portland      OR Z   28:20  9:08  
   51 Diane Cass                 45 Portland      OR Z   28:23  9:09  
   52 Nathan Cullen             456                  Z   28:26  9:09  
   53 Jordan Westling           328 Beaverton     OR Z   28:27  9:10  
   54 Alicia Selander           359 Salem         OR Z   28:33  9:12  
   55 Chad Stannard             292 Portland      OR Z   28:41  9:14  
   56 Jeff Mendenhall           366 Portland      OR Z   28:52  9:18  
   57 Spencer Porter            241 Corvallis     OR Z   29:16  9:26  
   58 Reagan Lyon               464                  Z   29:24  9:28  
   59 Cecil Reniche-Smith       248 Portland      OR Z   29:47  9:36  
   60 Lynne Fitzsimmons         380 Portland      OR Z   30:19  9:46  
   61 Catherine Chandler        369 Gaston        OR Z   30:20  9:46  
   62 Veronica Gentle            95 Salem         OR Z   30:27  9:49  
   63 Sarah Lander              404 Milwaukie     OR Z   30:33  9:50  
   64 Stacy Worth               415 Wilsonville   OR Z   30:35  9:51  
   65 Ben Rongve                257 Lake Stevens  WA Z   30:49  9:55  
   66 Jane Endacott              81 Portland      OR Z   31:22 10:06  
   67 Shannon McFadden-Sulli    531                  Z   31:23 10:07  
   68 Devon Gray                107 Corvallis     OR Z   31:29 10:08  
   69 Jonithan Funkhouser        91 Lake Oswego   OR Z   31:51 10:15  
   70 Suzanne Potts             242 Hillsboro     OR Z   31:55 10:17  
   71 Stanley McLenna           434 Hillsboro     OR Z   32:04 10:20  
   72 Chirona Silverstein       279 Portland      OR Z   32:06 10:20  
   73 Karen Phifer              237 Sherwood      OR Z   32:38 10:31  
   74 Omar Fernandez             84 Hillsboro     OR Z   34:09 11:00  
   75 Megan Melson              201 Wilsonville   OR Z   34:15 11:02  
   76 Cari Compton               60 Wilsonville   OR Z   34:15 11:02  
   77 Shianne Davis-Chairet     445 Molalla       OR Z   35:10 11:20  
   78 Krispin Chairet           446 Molalla       OR Z   35:15 11:21  
   79 Beth Lundgreen            179 Tigard        OR Z   35:15 11:21  



   80 Kaley Weaver              320 Vancouver     WA Z   35:44 11:30  
   81 Rayna Notareschi          225 Vancouver     WA Z   35:46 11:31  
   82 Amanda Parulski           232 Gladstone     OR Z   36:15 11:40  
   83 Dawnell Meyer             207 Tualatin      OR Z   36:15 11:40  
   84 Lauren Goss               103 Lake Oswego   OR Z   36:18 11:41  
   85 Andrew Neill              220 Marylhurst    OR Z   36:18 11:41  
   86 Tricia Shipley            277 Vancouver     WA Z   36:30 11:45  
   87 Vanessa Baez Warren        11 Wilsonville   OR Z   37:34 12:06  
   88 Mary Lucier               176 Portland      OR Z   37:51 12:11  
   89 Gerald Nichols            224 Happy Valley  OR Z   39:33 12:44  
   90 Katrina Charfauros         48 Wilsonville   OR Z   47:06 15:10  
   91 Alexis Lee                171 Canby         OR Z   47:07 15:10  
   92 Jenni McCrane             411 Salem         OR Z   47:07 15:10  

 
2.5K Overall Results 

Place Name                    No.   City          St H Time    Pace   
===== ======================= ===== ============= == = ======= =====  
    1 Kimberly Ocupe            227 Salem         OR Z    9:10  5:54  
    2 Dylan McNeil              199 Washougal     WA S   10:25  6:43  
    3 Brody Oberg               226 Washougal     WA S   11:27  7:22  
    4 Jordon Hogewoning         135 Washougal     WA S   11:27  7:22  
    5 Sean Stansfield           379 Portland      OR Z   11:29  7:24  
    6 Alexander Grzybicki       110 Portland      OR S   11:37  7:29  
    7 Adria Ibach               141 Happy Vally   OR S   11:49  7:37  
    8 Austin Grzybicki          111 Portland      OR S   11:50  7:37  
    9 Nicole Goffena            437 Lake Oswego   OR S   11:52  7:38  
   10 Jace Sucher               448 Sherwood      OR Z   11:58  7:42  
   11 Adam Grzybicki            112 Portland      OR S   12:14  7:53  
   12 Erin Clark                 53 Tigard        OR S   12:34  8:06  
   13 Joyce Mansisidor          410 Portland      OR S   13:14  8:31  
   14 Zach Holdoch              502                  S   13:17  8:33  
   15 Trysten Newton-Hodgdon    223 Salem         OR S   13:18  8:34  
   16 Parker Morris             375 Salem         OR S   13:22  8:36  
   17 Donavin Sippel            507                  S   13:42  8:49  
   18 Anthony Hall              425 Clackamas     OR S   13:43  8:50  
   19 Tyra Harker               119 Portland      OR S   13:45  8:51  
   20 Andrew Harker             118 Portland      OR S   13:46  8:52  
   21 Alex Barnes               382 Newberg       OR S   13:48  8:53  
   22 David Stuckey             512 S                S   13:53  8:56  
   23 Anne Robinson             430 West Linn     OR S   13:53  8:57  
   24 Steven Mast               372 Lake Oswego   OR S   13:54  8:57  
   25 Brian Raines              525                  S   13:56  8:59  
   26 Tania Hess                129 Hillsboro     OR S   14:00  9:01  
   27 Fabio Testa               306 Tigard        OR S   14:05  9:04  
   28 Holden Oullette           229 Salem         OR S   14:08  9:06  
   29 Nathan Brown               32 Carlton       OR S   14:33  9:22  
   30 Jerry Deuel                76 Vancouver     WA S   14:35  9:23  
   31 Dan Matthews              190 Portland      OR S   14:36  9:24  
   32 Ella Whitney              332 Tualatin      OR S   14:37  9:25  
   33 Eden Bell-Wilkins          16 West Linn     OR S   14:42  9:28  
   34 Anthony Scales            266 Milwaukie     OR S   14:44  9:29  
   35 David McNeil              198 Washougal     WA S   14:47  9:31  
   36 Greg Kerr                 155 Lake Oswego   OR S   14:54  9:35  
   37 Christian Phifer          235 Sherwood      OR Z   14:55  9:36  
   38 Alex Brown                355 Sherwood      OR Z   14:55  9:37  
   39 Lori Hall                 426 Clackamas     OR S   15:00  9:40  
   40 Josh Morris               374 Salem         OR Z   15:01  9:40  
   41 Dakota Schleve            271 Portland      OR S   15:06  9:44  
   42 Leif Hogewoning           134 Washougal     WA S   15:14  9:49  
   43 Dawn Whitney              331 Tualatin      OR S   15:32 10:00  
   44 Samantha Galpin            92 Tualatin      OR S   15:33 10:01  
   45 Paul Youngman             496                  S   15:37 10:03  
   46 Jacqueline Leong          348 Portland      OR S   15:42 10:07  
   47 Beckie Tempel             305 Beaverton     OR Z   15:45 10:08  
   48 Noah Koontz               508                  S   15:48 10:11  
   49 Jane Robinson             429 West Linn     OR S   15:52 10:13  
   50 Nick Robinson             431 West Linn     OR S   15:56 10:15  
   51 Denise Davis               70 Portland      OR S   15:57 10:16  
   52 Kaci Huntington           139 Portland      OR Z   16:02 10:19  
   53 Anna Steele               294 Portland      OR Z   16:02 10:20  
   54 Peter Sucher              522                  S   16:07 10:23  
   55 Pamela Peterson           457                  S   16:13 10:27  
   56 Jenny Taylor              304 Portland      OR S   16:15 10:28  
   57 Julian Menjivar           378 Portland      OR Z   16:25 10:34  
   58 Holli Kivett              427 Beaverton     OR S   16:37 10:42  
   59 Lisa Mielke               208 Beaverton     OR S   16:38 10:42  
   60 Allison Thompson          377 Portland      OR Z   16:38 10:43  
   61 Ethan Phifer              236 Sherwood      OR Z   16:43 10:46  
   62 Paul Phifer               238 Sherwood      OR Z   16:47 10:49  
   63 Amruta Rao                246 Beaverton     OR S   16:52 10:52  
   64 Amanda Richardson         384 Newberg       OR S   16:55 10:54  
   65 Grace Meyer               204 Tualatin      OR S   17:06 11:01  



   66 Valerie Schaller          268 Rhododendron  OR Z   17:13 11:05  
   67 Dennis Hodgdon            133 Salem         OR Z   17:16 11:07  
   68 Evelyn Wilkins-Green      333 West Linn     OR S   17:33 11:18  
   69 Chris Brune                34 Tualatin      OR Z   17:57 11:33  
   70 Amanda Magnuson           435 Hillsboro     OR S   18:09 11:41  
   71 Kloe Catchpole             46 Tigard        OR S   18:11 11:42  
   72 Kirsten Penn              233 Rhododendron  OR Z   18:35 11:58  
   73 Lindsay Newton            222 Salem         OR S   19:25 12:30  
   74 Todd Barnes               383 Newberg       OR S   19:46 12:44  
   75 Jessie Dettwiler           75 Portland      OR S   19:54 12:49  
   76 Kathy Glanville            97 Portland      OR S   20:15 13:02  
   77 Kevin Mitchel             211 Tualatin      OR Z   20:55 13:28  
   78 Gregory Larson            165 Gresham       OR S   22:25 14:26  
   79 Jane Lee                  170 Portland      OR S   23:27 15:06  
   80 Neil Blanck                21 Portland      OR S   23:27 15:06  
   81 Jeffrey Zurschmeide       398 Lake Oswego   OR S   23:59 15:27  
   82 Tina Bevers               475 Aloha         OR S   25:44 16:34  
   83 Hyrum Worth               418 Wilsonville   OR Z   28:52 18:35  
   84 James Zimmerman           345 Portland      OR S   30:10 19:25  
   85 Brad Arithson               7 Sherwood      OR Z   32:15 20:46  
   86 Cameron Worth             417 Wilsonville   OR Z   34:53 22:28  
   87 Jim Quest                 243 Salem         OR S   36:40 23:37  

 
2.5K Results – Survivors Only 

Place Name                    No.   City          St H Time    Pace   
===== ======================= ===== ============= == = ======= =====  
    1 Dylan McNeil              199 Washougal     WA S   10:25  6:43  
    2 Brody Oberg               226 Washougal     WA S   11:27  7:22  
    3 Jordon Hogewoning         135 Washougal     WA S   11:27  7:22  
    4 Alexander Grzybicki       110 Portland      OR S   11:37  7:29  
    5 Adria Ibach               141 Happy Vally   OR S   11:49  7:37  
    6 Austin Grzybicki          111 Portland      OR S   11:50  7:37  
    7 Nicole Goffena            437 Lake Oswego   OR S   11:52  7:38  
    8 Adam Grzybicki            112 Portland      OR S   12:14  7:53  
    9 Erin Clark                 53 Tigard        OR S   12:34  8:06  
   10 Joyce Mansisidor          410 Portland      OR S   13:14  8:31  
   11 Zach Holdoch              502                  S   13:17  8:33  
   12 Trysten Newton-Hodgdon    223 Salem         OR S   13:18  8:34  
   13 Parker Morris             375 Salem         OR S   13:22  8:36  
   14 Donavin Sippel            507                  S   13:42  8:49  
   15 Anthony Hall              425 Clackamas     OR S   13:43  8:50  
   16 Tyra Harker               119 Portland      OR S   13:45  8:51  
   17 Andrew Harker             118 Portland      OR S   13:46  8:52  
   18 Alex Barnes               382 Newberg       OR S   13:48  8:53  
   19 David Stuckey             512 S                S   13:53  8:56  
   20 Anne Robinson             430 West Linn     OR S   13:53  8:57  
   21 Steven Mast               372 Lake Oswego   OR S   13:54  8:57  
   22 Brian Raines              525                  S   13:56  8:59  
   23 Tania Hess                129 Hillsboro     OR S   14:00  9:01  
   24 Fabio Testa               306 Tigard        OR S   14:05  9:04  
   25 Holden Oullette           229 Salem         OR S   14:08  9:06  
   26 Nathan Brown               32 Carlton       OR S   14:33  9:22  
   27 Jerry Deuel                76 Vancouver     WA S   14:35  9:23  
   28 Dan Matthews              190 Portland      OR S   14:36  9:24  
   29 Ella Whitney              332 Tualatin      OR S   14:37  9:25  
   30 Eden Bell-Wilkins          16 West Linn     OR S   14:42  9:28  
   31 Anthony Scales            266 Milwaukie     OR S   14:44  9:29  
   32 David McNeil              198 Washougal     WA S   14:47  9:31  
   33 Greg Kerr                 155 Lake Oswego   OR S   14:54  9:35  
   34 Lori Hall                 426 Clackamas     OR S   15:00  9:40  
   35 Dakota Schleve            271 Portland      OR S   15:06  9:44  
   36 Leif Hogewoning           134 Washougal     WA S   15:14  9:49  
   37 Dawn Whitney              331 Tualatin      OR S   15:32 10:00  
   38 Samantha Galpin            92 Tualatin      OR S   15:33 10:01  
   39 Paul Youngman             496                  S   15:37 10:03  
   40 Jacqueline Leong          348 Portland      OR S   15:42 10:07  
   41 Noah Koontz               508                  S   15:48 10:11  
   42 Jane Robinson             429 West Linn     OR S   15:52 10:13  
   43 Nick Robinson             431 West Linn     OR S   15:56 10:15  
   44 Denise Davis               70 Portland      OR S   15:57 10:16  
   45 Peter Sucher              522                  S   16:07 10:23  
   46 Pamela Peterson           457                  S   16:13 10:27  
   47 Jenny Taylor              304 Portland      OR S   16:15 10:28  
   48 Holli Kivett              427 Beaverton     OR S   16:37 10:42  
   49 Lisa Mielke               208 Beaverton     OR S   16:38 10:42  
   50 Amruta Rao                246 Beaverton     OR S   16:52 10:52  
   51 Amanda Richardson         384 Newberg       OR S   16:55 10:54  
   52 Grace Meyer               204 Tualatin      OR S   17:06 11:01  
   53 Evelyn Wilkins-Green      333 West Linn     OR S   17:33 11:18  
   54 Amanda Magnuson           435 Hillsboro     OR S   18:09 11:41  
   55 Kloe Catchpole             46 Tigard        OR S   18:11 11:42  
   56 Lindsay Newton            222 Salem         OR S   19:25 12:30  



   57 Todd Barnes               383 Newberg       OR S   19:46 12:44  
   58 Jessie Dettwiler           75 Portland      OR S   19:54 12:49  
   59 Kathy Glanville            97 Portland      OR S   20:15 13:02  
   60 Gregory Larson            165 Gresham       OR S   22:25 14:26  
   61 Jane Lee                  170 Portland      OR S   23:27 15:06  
   62 Neil Blanck                21 Portland      OR S   23:27 15:06  
   63 Jeffrey Zurschmeide       398 Lake Oswego   OR S   23:59 15:27  
   64 Tina Bevers               475 Aloha         OR S   25:44 16:34  
   65 James Zimmerman           345 Portland      OR S   30:10 19:25  
   66 Jim Quest                 243 Salem         OR S   36:40 23:37  

 
2.5K Results – Zombies Only 

Place Name                    No.   City          St H Time    Pace   
===== ======================= ===== ============= == = ======= =====  
    1 Kimberly Ocupe            227 Salem         OR Z    9:10  5:54  
    2 Sean Stansfield           379 Portland      OR Z   11:29  7:24  
    3 Jace Sucher               448 Sherwood      OR Z   11:58  7:42  
    4 Christian Phifer          235 Sherwood      OR Z   14:55  9:36  
    5 Alex Brown                355 Sherwood      OR Z   14:55  9:37  
    6 Josh Morris               374 Salem         OR Z   15:01  9:40  
    7 Beckie Tempel             305 Beaverton     OR Z   15:45 10:08  
    8 Kaci Huntington           139 Portland      OR Z   16:02 10:19  
    9 Anna Steele               294 Portland      OR Z   16:02 10:20  
   10 Julian Menjivar           378 Portland      OR Z   16:25 10:34  
   11 Allison Thompson          377 Portland      OR Z   16:38 10:43  
   12 Ethan Phifer              236 Sherwood      OR Z   16:43 10:46  
   13 Paul Phifer               238 Sherwood      OR Z   16:47 10:49  
   14 Valerie Schaller          268 Rhododendron  OR Z   17:13 11:05  
   15 Dennis Hodgdon            133 Salem         OR Z   17:16 11:07  
   16 Chris Brune                34 Tualatin      OR Z   17:57 11:33  
   17 Kirsten Penn              233 Rhododendron  OR Z   18:35 11:58  
   18 Kevin Mitchel             211 Tualatin      OR Z   20:55 13:28  
   19 Hyrum Worth               418 Wilsonville   OR Z   28:52 18:35  
   20 Brad Arithson               7 Sherwood      OR Z   32:15 20:46  
   21 Cameron Worth             417 Wilsonville   OR Z   34:53 22:28  

 


